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MEAT EXPORT


170. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has proposed to ban meat exports and if so, the details thereof;


 (b) whether the Government is aware that with this decision many meat exporters are likely to come on the road and protested the move saying it was sudden and arbitrary and affect their business and if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether some remedies have been proposed to protect the interest of the meat exporters;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): No, madam. There is no such proposal to ban meat export.


(b) to (d): Questions do not arise.


*****

